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Application No. FEES PAID .
FELERY STONE M Date Amount | ReceiptNo.
5 Permit No. 10-2-70. .25, 25| Frerm o
10,165 Willidms HWy. Certificate No.
Grants Pass, Oregon 97 526
Stream Index, Page No. .5 —.L&. /5.
. ) €||e - 4759 ’3 ZQ $g'cert Fee m,/ _____
2 FEES REFUNDED
i October 1, 1970 Date Amount Check No.
October 1, 1970 ;
-ASSIGNMENTS
spended until @ Y\C 0 J\f}(, Date To Whom Address Volume Page
to applicant
ipproval January 18, 1972
CONSTRUCTION REMARKS

0.8 efs from waste water and reservoir to be constructed under

beginning ... January 18, 1973
October 1, 1973

application No. R-47599, permit No. R-5734 for irrigation

completion

of 6.9 acres and supplemental irrigation of 58.66 acres, and

ded to

-

shall also be limited to the water available at the proposed

point of diversion, and shall not carry with it the right

application of water ..0gtober 1, 1974

to compel the continuance of the waste water

ded to

P 1a 1973 CARD FOR A

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Ronry. o aomin UW-aR 1k

. GG
W-R
Assembled by
FINAL PROOF Entered by
ailed NﬂR 1 g 1978 Verified by
reived

il 6.187b

tificate issued
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Form C

IMPORTANT-—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

QIOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-

19/9 —

STATESENGINEE
SAJR.

EM ORen™

Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied. Y7 f7 7

Application No. .4 7 420
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE eWes 73 2

I, (%/}A/ LA( s ol Y . » the holder of Permit No. .3.5.4.2. .

scribed in the permit, which it is intended to lrrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been ir?ated.

propriate the }%ﬁc waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
rdance with the terms of said permit, on the ........ iy el day of ... @z, ,19. 77
Remarks:

?ms OF, I have hereunto set my hand this ....2 .22... day of /441_ : ,19.73

T Sl b Meesse

/slgnature of Applicant) (Address)

R-4759%

Form B Application No. /F=3.7.3.#

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
Y7600
¢ 22 ey ..., the holder of Permit No. .3.5°¢.4.7...

IthZppropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

Zherein on the ......... 3.L... dayof LK, 1.7

1

]
x
26

Remarks:

I# the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the pr d devel t, you

8o state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.

STATELE

SALER

WS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... .Z. 2. day of .. //zm
/ (Signature of Applicant) (Address)
111 out, detach and malil to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work 1s completed.

w759 7
Form A Application N ofj,:..z.é.z.a.
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
: P= 5734

I /':7///)1/ M—ﬂv e , the holder of Permit No. ..3.2.¢.2.7...
E.!b appropriate the pﬁ; waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described
therein on the ... 7./..... day of U 57 ,19.72
_Z_ h Remarks:
w 14 The appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction work, number of men loyed, the t of work completed
20
m to the date of this statement, and any additional information which may tend to show the beginning of work in good faith.
Wi
- .
e ai) IN SS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... Z... day of .. A2l , 10.53.
= ' 4'% AR B\ Ly
(1) /mm of Applicant) ////&”;W (RAATTE G | (RO

Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, S8alem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is begun.

SP*44008-119
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T.38S,R.4&5W WM.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER
R-47599 R-5734
Application No. 47600 Permit No. 35629 .
IN NAME OF
....ESTATE . OF _ELERY _STONE..
Surveyed SEPT.17 9714, by ..bnTora .

D75 [O7H-W




47600

Permit A—5M—1-78 SP*32956-630

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

Proof of Appropriation of Water

of  State of Oregon, 97526 ’
Jh‘ift‘ép%‘i%}’ eggéz cgltlgﬁéhﬁa"g%?%ﬁf constructed under Application No. R-47599,
Permit No. R-5734

. Applegate River
o%xpt'{: LS irrigation of 51.7 acres

14181 Williams Hwy., Grants Pass

for the purpose of

under Permit No.35629 and that the use.of said waters has been completed under the
&g{ronbse%f i(:uilg%mt; that the priority of the right dates from

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the

o".’&gu’éaﬁic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of roéﬁo%g‘neaéurediat t?e pfginsgf giverﬁiorsfwm tae Team.
. . . . . » vectilon 1, ° oy RNe oy We ey,
526‘2 ngét rdt?. “and’ 30 l%ceaetgdiigaghefrom the SE Corner, Sectiom 1.

The amount of water used for irrigation, togetié%re l"éi’é Qi eaér%ount secured under any other

neghz Ce:f; sgg:ngi{osr g}ﬁti%a elxcxlg d ’oi‘haelgc i m:rgéedixt‘gigated and aihaﬂ:f pe’ f&g{%@%"ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁm&
155 Té1on of not to exceed 4% acre feet per acre-for each acre irrigated during
the irrigation season of each year, provided further that the right allowed herein
shall be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right
existing for the ssme land and shall not exceed the limitation allowed herein, and
shall also be limited to the water available at the proposed point of diversion,
and shall not carry with it the right to compel the continuance of the waste water;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is

as follows: 10.6 acres SWk Swk
Section 6
T. 38 S., Re & We, We M.

1.2acreasw”:NE: RECEHVED

6.3 acres NE% SE -

19.6 acres NWw% SEX W JUN 81976

2.0 acres SWk SEX ATER RESOURCES DEPpT.

12.0 acres SEX SEX SALEM, OREGON
Section 1

T. 38 s., R. 5 “.. w. M.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 74(‘ day of 1‘”‘9‘ ............ ,

197,4.‘.
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Abstract of Permit No. 33620~
Application No. 47600 — Certificate No.

Name  E5TTE OF Elery Stone =
1418/ mﬂilllm Huy. &
Address Grants Pass,” Orm TG 257 il Af‘f\‘o“’ < P,
Source of water supply waste wn“t\i,““mh‘ * constructed under Appl. Wo.—
ReA7599; Permit Mo, R~5734 ~

Use m nupylruul zmpun.;a 1 A "
&0
Point of diversion .-‘ He & 3687 U, § el =y et T et
from the SE corner @f Sec.l; belmgeminiia-she SEL SE] Sec.l3™
Number of acres T. 387G, RS W, V.M., douthe-guuptpead-Josephine ~
DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
Twp. |Range | Sec NE4 NWi, SWijz T SEl4
NE4 NW_‘& JSW%E SEly NE!3 | NWi,| SWiy | SE!4 NE!; | NWi, | swig| SEY NE} s NWi . SWig| SE}
EVg e
P T Ty | S8
: - r g
sSe | ] e AN Swfp— |
@ 2
SwNE” 2=
I 3|
VE| sE s
-1 L
Nw| €7 15 © o
| (]
sw| s¢l7 2|
[~
se |sé]” | s
”~
@-;3 es Gulseqlb

Basin 13, Vol,

Sw Sw * :
Priority date October 1, 1970¢
0.b'
Amount of water Ce f.

Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete constructiof it extended to extended to

Time limit to completely apply water % extended to extended to

Remarks: This appropriation shall de limited to 1/80 of one cubic foot per second or
its equivalent for each acre frrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of
not to sxceed 44 acre feet per scre for each acre irrigated during the irrigatien
season of cach year, provided further that the right sllowed herein shall be limited
to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right existing for the same
land end shall not exceed the limitation allowed herein, and shall also be limited to
the water available at the proposed point of diversion, and mu not carry uitb it
m tl."t u cmp.l th mumuu of :ln waste lut.l' :




WATER RIGHTS INFORMATION FOR:

Date
roﬂ* ®- 6?)35;
, \
7 "\“mc\ 2&b¢
£n6°
NEX Nw} Swh SE} [
RIGHT |PRIORITY -Rnge| S SOURCE
e ec NEL | Nw}k |swh | SEX]| NEX|{nwh | swh|SEL | NEX|NwE | Swh{SE: | NE: | Nwh Swi [SEX DTToH
@383{p,uw,2:25 o | | B . 3 P
/3281 F.ov. 3 Pho 565 [Dw A2 9= ha~§ 374" —
/ (.;;3.?.3‘5?_ 1 - ég_
{0. v. 6. P23 2
| 328370, Y 13 Plase ' /
faerr—fmme—1 |0 =
PP b | é
AW% / ‘s o e
< s = =o
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P C
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WALLY P. MARTIN
DAN WOLKE
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
119 N. W. "E" ST.
GRANTS PASS, OREGON
97526

MAILING ADDRESS:
P. O. BOX 888

PHONE: 476-4426
AREA CODE 503

June 7, 1976

Water Resources Department,
State of Oregon

1178 Chemeketa Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Your File No. R-47599 and
47600

Gentlemen:

I enclose two executed Proofs of Appropriation of Water in ‘cons
nection with the water rights involved in the above-referred to
application. Both are signed by Jerry Stone, who is personal
representative of the estate of Elery Stone, deceased. I also
enclose the check of Mr. Stone in the amount of $4.00 for your
required recording fee of the two permits.

Yours truly,

Mg Hnite

DAN WOLKE 7

DW:fr

i RECEIVED

JUN - 81976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
" SALEM, OREGON



STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

: January 29, 1973 File No. R-47599
47600

Elery Stone
14165 Williams Hwy.
Grants Pass, OR 97526

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice
to the effect that complete application of water has
been made under permit Nos R-5734 and 35629.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the
general practice of this office, a survey will be made
at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and cer-
tificate issued covering the actual use of water as
found by the engineer. In case of irrigation, any lands
described in the permit that have not been irrigated will
be automatically eliminated from the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will
be valid evidence of the water right in question so long
as you continue to use the water.

Very tru yours,

>, %

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128
gkd









R-47599
47600

Fetruary 11, 1971

Llery ‘Stone
14165 Williams Hwy.
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Mr. Stone:

This will acknowledire the return of your applic:tion No.
R=47599 and the small dam data sheet.

The small dam data sheet has been completed to describe the
srillway as being a 24 inch pipe with the boltom of the pipe 4 feet from
the top of the dam. Item No. 6 on the reservoir application indicates
the height of dam above high water line when full is 2,5 feet. These
two entries should be in agreement designating the distance from the bottom
of the culvert to the top of the dam. Item No. 8 on the reservoir
applic:tion rust also give this dimension to the bottom of the 24 inch

pipe.

I am returning the reservoir applic-tion and small dam data
sheet for correction, endorsed so that in order to retain its priority
date, it must be returned to this office on or before April 12, 1971.

Very truly yours,

Larry V. Jebousek
Asgistant

IWJ:kle
Enclosures




TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

RECEIVED

STATE JANLE 1O
INEER
ENGINEER STATE BN Recon

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

File No. R-47599
47600

January 4, 1971

Elery Stone
14165 Williams Hwy.
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Mr. Stone:

This will acknowledge the return of your applications No.
R-47599 and 47600, the small dam data sheet, and the map.

The small dam data sheet must be completed to designate the
distance between the top of the dam and the bottom of the spillway
or over-flow pipe.

Item No. 8 on the reservoir application describes the waste
way as being an 18 inch concrete pipe through the base of the dam.
Item No. 9 indicates that 24 inch pipe at the top as over-flow. Item
No. 8 should be corrected to describe the over-flow pipe.

I am returning your reservoir application and small dam data
sheet for correction and completion, endorsed so that in order to retain
its priority date, it must be returned to this office on or before
March 4, 1971.

Very truly yours

IWJ:kle
Enclosures




R=-47599
k7600

January 4%, 1971

Elery Stone
14165 Williams Hwy.
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Mr. Stone:

This will acknowledge the return of your applications No.
R-47599 and 47600, the small dam data sheet, and the map.

The small dam data sheet must be compl:ted to designate the
distance between the top of the dam and the bottom of the spillway
or over-=flow pipe.

Item No. 8 on the reservoir application deseribes the waste
way as being an 18 inch concrete pipe through the base of the dam.
Item No. 9 indicates that 24 inch pipe at the top as over-flow. Item
No. 8 should be corrected to describe the over-ilow pipe.

I am returning your reservoir application and small dam data
sheet for correction and completion, endorsed so that in order to retain
its priority date, it must be returned to this office on or before
March 4, 1971.

Very truly yours,

Larry W. Jebousek
Assistant

LWJ:kle
Enclosures




R=47599
47600

October 20, 1970

Elery Stone
14165 illiams Hwy.
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Sir:

: This will acknowledge your application for a permit to
construct Stone Reservoir and to store therein 4% acre feet of
weter from wastewabsr for irrigation and small dam data sheet.
THis application has been filed and numbered R-47599.

Also acknowledged is your application for a permit to
appropriate 0,8 cubic foot of water per second from Stone Reser-
voir and waste water for the irrigation of 19.48 acres and the
supplemental irrigation of 45.3 acres, legal descriptions, trans-
parency map, and two prints of a map. This application has been
filed and numbered 47600, .

Of the $45.25 submitted, $20.00 has been applied to your
application No. R-47599 and $25.25 has been applied to your appli-
cation No. 49600, Our receipt No. 20848 is enclosed.

The small dam data sheet designates the depth of spillway
as being six feet. Item No, 6 on the reservoir application indicates
the height of dam above high water line when full as 2.5 feet. Item
No. 8 describes the waste way as being an 18 inch steel pipe through
the base of the dam. These three entries should be in agreement.

Item No. 9 on the reservoir application should describe the
outlet through the base of the dam. If there is no spillway, is the
inflow to the reservoir controlled? If so, please describe the method
of control in the section provided for remarks,

Jtem No. 10 on the reservoir applicatihn indicates a surface
area of one acre. From the diémensions shown on your map, the surface
area appears to be between twoanmddone half and three acres., Assuming




e ———— —_——— = - et g

Elery Stone : =2 - October 20, 1970

the dimensions on the map are correct and the mean depth of 4.5 feet
as designated in item No, 10, the reservoir will store from 11,25 to
13.5 acre feet of water. Will you please recheck the dimensions shown
on the map and the capacity computations and correct whichever is in
error,

If the reservoir stores more than 9.2 acre feet of water,
plans and specifications by a professional engineer will be required.
This is more thoroughly explained on pages 14 and 15 on the enclosed
booklet of Rules and Regulations.

The small dam data sheet should be further completed to desig-
nate the number of acres of drainage area above the dam contributing to
the waste water flow,

~ Enclosed is a copy of the map made in connection with the
inchoate proceedings of the Rogue River Adjudication. The area hat-
chured in black is the land irrigated under the rgéght evidenced by
cdrtificate 32813, The area outlined in green is that to be irri-
gated from your reservoir. The area shaded in solid green is the
land that does not have an an existing right on it,

The location of the 9.6 acres of supplemental irrigation
in the NE: NE} of Section 1 does not agree with that shown on the
inchoate map, Certificate 32813 describes the irrigation of 22.3
acres in the NWi SE} of Section 1. Your map includes all of the
land shown under the earlier right but designates it as being only
21.5 acres. The entire 1.06 acres in the SW} SE} is includéd in the
earlier right., Qertificate 32813 described the irrigation of 11.5
acres in the SW? Sii of Séction 6. Your application describes the
primary irrigation of 12.5 acres in tiis forty. Much of the land
described in your application is included in the earlier right.

Application No., 47600 and the map must be in agreement with
the earlier right as to the location and number of acres of supple-
nental ifrigation.

Both applications must be gigned on the space provided.

I am returning your applications, small dam data sheet, map, and
print., The applications are endorsed so that in order to retain thgér
pFiority dates, they must be returned to this office on or before iovember
20, 1970,

Very truly yours,

Lid sreo

Enclosures Larry W. Jebousek

Agsistant



Application No, R47599- 41600
Permit. No.

September 23, 1970

Elepy Stone
14165 Williams Hwy.
Grants P-ss, Oregon 97526

Dear Mr. Stone:

This will acknowledge your applications' for permit to
construct a reservoir and store 4.5 acre feet therein from waste-
water from the Bridge Point Diteh for irrigation, a small dam data
sheet, for a permit to appropriate 0.8 cubic foot per second from
the reservoir for the irrigation and supplemental irrigation of
54,76 acres, a map, legal descriptions, and the fee of $45.20 for
which our receipt No. 20848 is enclosed. These applications cannot
be filed because there is insufficient information to do so.

The water in the Bridge Point Ditch is not subject to
public apvropriation. The actual source of water where it is
physical diverted from a natural sourse should be specified as the
source of appropriation on both applications.

The lands to receive suppliemental and primary irrigation
should be separately identified on the map and be in agreement with
Item No. 8 on the secondary application.

Both aprlications and the small dam data sheet must be signed
by you.

The $45.20 submitted has been placed in an open account in
your name and will be applied to these arnlications when returned.
I am returning your applications and supperting data for completion.

Very truly yours,

Larry W. Jebousek
Assistant

LWJ:kle

knclosure




WATER RIGHTS INFORMATION FOR: Date

RIGHT |PRIORITY |Twp.|[Rnge| Sec N Ll S SEL SOURCE | DITCH
NEL | Nk [swd | sER| NEL|wwd | swk|sEL | NEd|wwd | swd|sEX | NEX NW%_! Swk [sEX
x p 4 > x x
c-z28/3 385 |5w| / 2= 9L | 223 — -
C-3282/ / : , — 52—
C-78837 / e

N

V77
LB

/
/ -4
/ é’r
'zg_,-, ’-—‘5 !5 IZ'-’S
S7500 / 2%F 5220/ 2p | /5]

REMARKS :



WATER RIGHTS INFORMATION FOR: Date

NE% L SWE SEY

NE; | NW3 [SW3 | SE3| NEZ|Nwk: | Swg|SE: | NEX|{Mw: | swd|SEL | NEZ | MWl sw|sEX

RIGHT |PRIORITY |Twp.[Rnge| Sec SOURCE | DITCH

~3268/3 F8s\4w| & WL

y 2 ¢ &\

a4 6 V

Lso0 - & Vil

REMARKS :



RECEIVER

NOV9 1970

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

o , R- 57329 .
it 9 35029

7

FRIMAYY SUPRLEANNTAL
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Form C

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

BIOTE: In }lge dc?:etgf an irritgatig? l};qlt'nigti,nt:ndegr? C shmtxld ngt be mailed ’io the Sttate Engineer until all of the land de-
e permit, which i ended to irrigate under thi rmi! any time, all irri
e Fill out, dpetach and mail to the State Engineer, gn.lem, Oregon sl'?n%? whenantll of};.he witelll'isl:g?eln azpll)lis.n /5 AL,

- HTS5FF
Application No. .4 7.4 2.0

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE (s Gk o

I, (%/}A/ J VLV, , the holder of Permit No. .3.5.4.2. 7 %
274

propriate the ;(blic waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

rdance with the terms of said permit, on the ... 3. /... day of @z ‘ , , 1977
Remarks:

EM ORE®

ﬂmvﬁnﬂﬂ%w

STATESENGINEF
SAS

wﬁs %I have hereunto set my hand this ... X .2... day of /ﬂnﬂ_ ¢ ,19..73
S 5 e LAl bt DL

................................... 0421..4....../.. st .. ’
(Address)

Signature of Applicant)

F-47599
Form B Application No. /F—=J.7.3.#

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
il o Sl 7 5L
e I, ?/_, e N ., the holder of Permit No. .3.574¢.2.7...

% L&prropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described %V

|2 Bgeinonthe ... 3./ dayof oK. W19.77 i/

(¥ Remarks _
= 2 0 I the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you
d 110
3 ﬁflﬁ 80 state in order that our records may not be ily encumbered
L;g; =9 ws WgREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ....Z_. 2. day of .. %221 ,19..7.3

m e TN T / // / é W %‘A%JMJ M‘-’C—/

/ (Signature of Applicant) (Address) /’
11l out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is completed.
' 4TS P
Form A Application No./ff,(...’z.é.z.z.
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
S WSS
I /%sz /a‘m ik e (e T RO T , the holder of Permit No. ..3.2.4.%.7... ﬁ[/

@ &b appropriate the pﬁi(c waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described la/
== \thereinon the ......7./. .. day of Ll ,19.72

Z ;L,‘ Remarks: T
e w x The appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction work, number of men loyed, the t of work
z o
ﬂ m to the date of this statement, and any additional information which may tend to show the beginning of work in good faith.
P =L Ll

- .

?/ : = Ilm WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... .. day of ...... Fr B PR , 19.43
< et i _ Sl ) b NM7 .....

() m/(simture of Applicant) VeI (Address)

out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is begun.

)
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§
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